6/20/25, 2:23 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL YASH VIDYA MANDIR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131775

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70092

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE YASH VIDYA MANDIR DARSHAN NAGAR,NEAR PAKKA

LIMITED AYODHYA (U.P.) - 224135

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SARITA TRIPATHI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 70092@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08004265013

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm%202024-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 25/Aff.Cer.2026.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm/Society%20Cer..pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/lyvm/NOC%20State%20Govt..pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm/RTE%202009.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm%202024-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 25/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_70092.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/YVMfire%20certificate.pdf
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/lyvm/DEO%20Cer..pdf

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm%202024-
25/Water_2025.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/fee%20structure.pdf

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/cal.25-26 YVM.pdf

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/smc%20list.pdf

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/PAC.pdf

https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/board_results.pdf

one

49

13

13

23

1.36:1
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 119 119

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 125 99

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 APARNA

2 RESHU TIWARI

3 RUPAM VAISHYA

4 SANDEEPA SHUKLA

5 SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
6 SARITA TRIPATHI

7 SHUBH KAMNA MISHRA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

100

79.2

9886

35 & 1625

05 & 278

YES

09

09

https://youtu.be/710gZm9BOEM

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
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8

10

1
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

VANDANA PANDEY

PUSHKAR PATHAK

AJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ALI HAIDER

ANITA MISHRA

DINESH KUMAR DUBEY

GURUDIN PRAJAPATI

KAMLESH SINGH

ANITA TIWARI

ARCHANA SINGH

ARTI SINGH

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

ATMA PRAKASH TRIPATHI

DEEP SHIKHA SRIVASTAVA

GIRISH CHANDRA VAISH

HARI NARAYAN PANDEY

JANARDAN

KALENDRA PANDEY

KULJEET KAUR

MAHENDRA KUMAR PANDEY

MITHILESH SINGH

NEETU SRIVASTAVA

NEHA PANDEY

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH

PRASOON KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

RAJ KUMARI TIWARI

KAMLESH SINGH

KANCHAN SHARMA

KIRAN YADAV

MOHD AZI-UL-LAH
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TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.

M.A.

12

M.Com.

B.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

12
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

NILAM GAUR

OM PRAKASH YADAV

RAJPATI YADAV

RAM MURAT MAURYA

RAZIA BANO

SANT LAL

SIYA RAM YADAV

UMA DEVI

VIJAY KUMAR PASWAN

ANURUDH PRABHAKAR

VANDANA TIWARI

NUPUR SRIVASTAVA

ARUN SINGH

JYOTSANA SANDEEP SINGH

ASHUPRIYA

SHIVENDRA SINGH

NIKITA MISHRA

NEELAM PATHAK

ANUPAM TIWARI

JATASHANKAR SINGH

MANISH SHARMA

SAJAL KUMAR GOSWAMI

PRADEEP VISWAKARMA

ANKITA TRIPATHI

VINEETA SINGH

SAWAN KUMAR

ASHVINI KUMAR

SWAPNIL SINGH

DR. SAVITA OJHA

KAJOL PANDEY

SHIKSHA SRIVASTAVA
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

12

M.A.

10

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Com.

12

M.Sc.

B.A. & MPA

M.A.

M.Com.

B.Tech.

B.Sc.

BCA

M.A.

B.A.

B.A

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.
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70

71

72

73

74
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MONIKA SHUKLA

KETKI GUPTA

KALPANA KRISHNA

RAHUL PRATAP SINGH

REKHA SINGH SENGER
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PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.COM. B.Ed.

M.A. B.Ed.

B.A.

B.A.
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