# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	YASH VIDYA MANDIR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131775
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70092
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	YASH VIDYA MANDIR DARSHAN NAGAR,NEAR PAKKA LIMITED AYODHYA (U.P.) - 224135
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARITA TRIPATHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	70092@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08004265013

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm%202024- 25/Aff.Cer.2026.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm/Society%20Cerpdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm/NOC%20State%20Govtpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm/RTE%202009.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm%202024- 25/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_70092.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/YVMfire%20certificate.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm/DEO%20Cerpdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/yvm%202024- 25/Water_2025.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/fee%20structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/cal.25-26YVM.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/smc%20list.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/PAC.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.jbnssociety.org/image/data/board_results.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	one
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	13
	TGT	13
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.36:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0

5

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1		DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1	
----------------------------------------------	--	--------------------------------------------	---	--

### RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	119	119	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	125	99	79.2	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9886
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 1625
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 278
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	09
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	09
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/71ogZm9BOEM

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	APARNA	TGT	M.A.
2	RESHU TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
3	RUPAM VAISHYA	TGT	M.A.
4	SANDEEPA SHUKLA	PGT	M.A.
5	SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.A.
6	SARITA TRIPATHI	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
7	SHUBH KAMNA MISHRA	PRT	M.A.

8	VANDANA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
9	PUSHKAR PATHAK	TGT	M.A.
10	AJAY KUMAR MISHRA	OTHER	12
11	ALI HAIDER	OTHER	M.Com.
12	ANITA MISHRA	OTHER	9
13	DINESH KUMAR DUBEY	OTHER	B.Com.
14	GURUDIN PRAJAPATI	OTHER	8
15	KAMLESH SINGH	OTHER	8
16	ANITA TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
17	ARCHANA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
18	ARTI SINGH	TGT	M.A.
19	ARUN KUMAR SINGH	PET	M.A.
20	ASHOK KUMAR SINGH	PRT	B.A.
21	ATMA PRAKASH TRIPATHI	PGT	M.A.
22	DEEP SHIKHA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.Sc.
23	GIRISH CHANDRA VAISH	PGT	M.Com.
24	HARI NARAYAN PANDEY	PGT	M.Sc.
25	JANARDAN	TGT	B.Sc.
26	KALENDRA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
27	KULJEET KAUR	PRT	M.A.
28	MAHENDRA KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	B.Sc.
29	MITHILESH SINGH	PRT	M.A.
30	NEETU SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A.
31	NEHA PANDEY	PRT	M.A.
32	PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH	PGT	M.A.
33	PRASOON KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A.
34	RAJ KUMARI TIWARI	PGT	M.A.
35	KAMLESH SINGH	OTHER	12
36	KANCHAN SHARMA	OTHER	8
37	KIRAN YADAV	OTHER	
38	MOHD AZI-UL-LAH	OTHER	

39	NILAM GAUR	OTHER	12
40	OM PRAKASH YADAV	OTHER	9
41	RAJPATI YADAV	OTHER	8
42	RAM MURAT MAURYA	OTHER	M.A.
43	RAZIA BANO	OTHER	
44	SANT LAL	OTHER	5
45	SIYA RAM YADAV	OTHER	10
46	UMA DEVI	OTHER	
47	VIJAY KUMAR PASWAN	OTHER	8
48	ANURUDH PRABHAKAR	PGT	M.Sc.
49	VANDANA TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
50	NUPUR SRIVASTAVA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
51	ARUN SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
52	JYOTSANA SANDEEP SINGH	TGT	B.A.
53	ASHUPRIYA	PRT	M.Com.
54	SHIVENDRA SINGH	PET	12
55	NIKITA MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc.
56	NEELAM PATHAK	PRT	B.A. & MPA
57	ANUPAM TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
58	JATASHANKAR SINGH	PGT	M.Com.
59	MANISH SHARMA	TGT	B.Tech.
60	SAJAL KUMAR GOSWAMI	TGT	B.Sc.
61	PRADEEP VISWAKARMA	OTHER	BCA
62	ANKITA TRIPATHI	PGT	M.A.
63	VINEETA SINGH	PRT	B.A.
64	SAWAN KUMAR	PRT	B.A
65	ASHVINI KUMAR	PRT	M.A.
66	SWAPNIL SINGH	PET	B.A.
67	DR. SAVITA OJHA	PGT	M.A.
68	KAJOL PANDEY	PRT	B.A.
69	SHIKSHA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	M.A.

70	MONIKA SHUKLA	PRT	M.A.
71	KETKI GUPTA	PRT	M.COM. B.Ed.
72	KALPANA KRISHNA	PRT	M.A. B.Ed.
73	RAHUL PRATAP SINGH	TGT	B.A.
74	REKHA SINGH SENGER	PRT	B.A.